
Schlosslauf Rapperswil

22. Oktober 2023

7. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2023

Frauen

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 41:50,1

2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 43:05,9

3. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg 46:15,5

4. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 49:23,8

5. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg 50:03,7

6. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 53:41,5

Männer

1. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 31:53,0

2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 36:11,0

3. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg 40:21,6

4. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg 40:53,2

5. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 41:28,7

6. Philippe Meili, SC Diemberg 42:20,0

7. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 42:56,9

8. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:13,6

9. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg 43:15,0

10. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 43:54,2

11. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 44:03,6

12. Stephan Koller, SC Diemberg 46:12,3

Tagessieger: Abdisalam Ali, Zürich 30:24,0

Tagessiegerin: Juliane Hvid, Zürich 34:08,8

Frauen W20 10 km

22 rangiert

1. Abdisalam Ali, Zürich 30:24,0

5. Katharina Schubiger, SC Diemberg 46:15,5

13. Anna Bösch, Wattwil 53:04,6



Frauen W30 10 km

31 rangiert

1. Meskerem Biftu Feyssa, Rombach 35:58,2

6. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 49:23,8

Frauen W40 10 km

22 rangiert

1. Nadja Kessler, Jona 39:32,4

3. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 41:50,1

9. Andrea Hautmann, SC Diemberg 50:03,7

16. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 53:41,5

Frauen W50 10 km

20 rangiert

1. Karin Hofer, Bäretswil 39:03,9

2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 43:05,9

Männer M30 10 km

61 rangiert

1. Adrian Lehmann, Langenthal 30:41,1

2. Armin Flückiger, SC Diemberg 31:53,0

7. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 36:11,0

19. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 41:28,7

22. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 42:56,9

23. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 43:13,6

26. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 44:03,6

Männer M40 10 km

51 rangiert

1. Stefan Richle, Wattwil 32:36,9

8. Macek Stüssi, SC Diemberg 40:21,6

16. Philippe Meili, SC Diemberg 42:20,0



Männer M50 10 km

44 rangiert

1. Martin Rosser, Dürnten 36:18,5

8. Patrik Morger, SC Diemberg 40:53,2

11. Imran Kushwaha, Rapperswil 41:42,4

14. Roman Wespe, SC Diemberg 43:15,0

20. Stephan Koller, SC Diemberg 46:12,3

Männer M60 10 km

26 rangiert

1. Peter Schnorf, Wolfhausen 39:57,6

6. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 43:54,2

Junioren 5,36 km

41 rangiert

1. Nino Freitag, Winterthur 16:52,9

20. Sandro Boos, SC Diemberg 23:23,4

Kurzdistanz Frauen 5,36 km

51 rangiert

1. Maria Freji, Zürich 19:25,3

49. Esther Sprecher, SC Diemberg 38:16,8


